## Moore and Waksler, P.L., Attorneys at Law

1625 W. Marion Ave., Ste. 2 Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 Telephone: (941) 637-1955 Facsimile: (941) 637-8485 mwlaw@sunline.net

13332315

41,7110----

\*\*\*\*\*35.00

01111--001

\*\*\*\*\*35.00

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Jacinto Oliver, P.A. - Document Number of the Corporation: F01329

To whom it may concern:

Please find enclosed the following Articles of Dissolution for the above corporation along with the required fee. As noted, the action was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders, and took place on June 22, 2000. Should there be any additional information or required steps necessary, please contact me at the number below.

Very truly yours,

MOORE AND WAKSLER, P.L. a legal Professional Association

Gary T. Fileman

Dessolutio 8-7-2000

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 00 JUL 21 PM 1:19

## To: Department of State Tallahassee, Florida

State.Document Number of the Corporation: F01329

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF JACINTO OLIVER, M.D.; P.A.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.1403, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is JACINTO OLIVER, M.D., P.A.

SECOND: The dissolution was authorized \_ 27 and of fure, 2000.

**THIRD:** The shareholders of the corporation authorized the dissolution of the corporation, acting in accordance with Section 607.0704, Florida Statutes.

Signed this 22<sup>ud</sup> day of func \_, 2000.

Signature

(By the Quairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholder)

Print Name: Jacinto Oliver \_\_\_\_\_\_\_